R-82-22 RESOLUTION OF INTENT

Whereas, the City of Conway, Arkansas sold the International Shoe Company facility to Berry of Conway in 1977 and received \$100,000 for said sale, and,

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Conway did, at that time, place these \$100,000 in the General Fund of the City of Conway with the express intent of utilizing this money for the renovation of the Arkansas National Guard Armory at the corner of Locust and Caldwell.

Therefore, be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas re-affirm its intent to utilize these \$100,000 to renovate and upgrade the existing Armory building to a multi-purpose Community Center and office building that can be utilized and enjoyed by the citizens of Conway for years to come.

Sil Minght Mayor

Attest: sus Prin